
 

City of Jasper Fire Department fee schedule: 

Subsequent re-inspections: $35.00 

Tenant finish, Remodels, or alterations: $100.00 

Minimum review fee - Fire safety plan review: $150.00 + $0.10 per square foot 

Structural plan review: $150.00 

Alarm permit – fire safety plan review: + 0.50 per device (strobe or horn) 

Low voltage permit -$100.00  

Sprinkler permit – fire safety plan review: + $0.50 per sprinkler head 

Commercial blasting permit: $500.00 

Commercial kitchen hood permit: $100.00 

Spray booth permit: $100.00 

Fireworks: $500.00 per stand/$100.00 for retail store sales 

Commercial burn pit permit: $200.00 (Good for 30 days)  

Additional burn pit permits (same site): $100.00  

 Hazmat storage fee: $150.00 (Annual) 

 Residential subdivision plat review fee: $150.00 

Special event permit (carnivals/fairs): $200.00  

After-hours Inspection (upon request and Fire Marshal approval) $150.00 

False Alarm Fees: 

First false alarm in a calendar year: No fee 

Second false alarm in a calendar year: $250.00 - $300.00 depending on apparatus response with admin vehicles 

Third false alarm in a calendar year: $300.00 - $350.00 depending on apparatus response with admin vehicles 

Fourth false alarm in a calendar year: $500.00 per each subsequent false alarm. 

Nuisance Burning: 

First violation within calendar year: advised of corrective actions, written notice 

Second violation within calendar year: $500.00 

City of Jasper Fire Department 
Office of the Fire Marshal     
200 Burnt Mountain Road  
Jasper, GA 30143 

Greg Chapman, Fire Marshal 
Office (706) 692-9100 
Cell (678-460-9301  
Email gchapman@jasper-ga.us
  



Third violation within calendar year: $1000.00 

Fourth violation within calendar year: Appear before Municipal Court  

Subsequent violations in a calendar year: $1500.00 + Appear before Municipal Court 

Yard waste fire bigger than 12x12: $ 100.00 

Damage to property of another person or out of control fire: $100.00   

Certificate of Occupancy Commercial Fees: 

Minimum C/O Fee $150.00 

Buildings up to 5000 square feet: $0.075 per square feet 

5001 thru 10,000 square feet: $0.080 per square feet 

10,001 thru 15,000 square feet: $0.085 per square feet 

15,001 thru 20,000 square feet: $0.090 per square feet 

20,001 thru 25,000 square feet: $0.095 per square feet 

Commercial Buildings in excess of 25,000 square feet: $0.100 

COMMERCIAL BUILDING SHELL: $150.00 Flat Fee                                

Tenant Finish Less than 5,000 square feet – No Minimum:  $0.075 square feet 

Tenant Finish More than 5,000 square feet same as Commercial Above 

 

 

 

 

*** Note*** An approved FINAL INSPECTION AND CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY is necessary before occupancy is 
allowed. Commercial occupancy is not allowed until a final inspection has been completed and a Certificate of 
Occupancy is obtained. Failure to comply with the guidelines set within this permit application may result in 
immediate disconnection of water or electrical service. Violation of city ordinances may result in a maximum fine of 
$1000.00 and (60) days in jail or both.  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

   

 

 

 

         


